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U.S. Department of Education  

Office of Safe and Healthy Students 
 

Title IV, Part A, Student Support & Academic Enrichment (SSAE) Program 
State Coordinators Kick-Off Meeting 

Washington, DC  
January 9 – 10, 2018 

 
PARTICIPANT LIST 

 

Title IV, Part A, SSAE, State Coordinators 
 

Alabama  
Ayanna Long 
Education Specialist 
Alabama State Deparment of Education 
50 North Ripley St. 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
along@alsde.edu 

Alaska  
Kami Moore 
Program Coordinator 
Alaska Department of Education & Early 
Development 
801 West 10th St. Suite 200 
P.O. Box 110-0500 
Juneau, AK 99811-0500 
kami.moore@alaska.gov 
 

American Samoa  
Teresita S. Almendras 
Communications Director 
American Samoa Department 
997694 Fagaima Rd. 
Pago Pago, AS 96799 
tsalmendras@gmail.com 
 

 

Arizona 
Peter Laing 
Deputy Associate Superintendent 
Arizona Department of Education 
1535 W. Jefferson St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
peter.laing@azed.gov 
 

California 
Tom Herman 
Administrator 
California Department of Education 
1430 N St. 
Suite 6408 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
THerman@cde.ca.gov 
 

Colorado 
DeLilah Collins 
E-rate and Ed Tech Coordinator 
Colorado Department of Education 
1560 Broadway Suite 1100 
Denver, CO 80203 
collins_d@cde.state.co.us 
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Connecticut  
Glen J. Peterson 
Education Division Director 
Connecticut State Dept of Education 
450 Columbus Blvd. 
Hartford, CT 6103 
glen.peterson@ct.gov 

 

Delaware 
Eulinda Gallagher 
Ombudsman 
Delaware Department of Education 
401 Federal St. 
Suite 2 
Dover, DE 19901 
eulinda.gallagher@doe.k12.de.us 
 

District of Columbia 
Mildred Washington 
Program Analyst 
Office of the State Superintendent of 
Education 
810 First St. NE 
5th Floor 
Washington, DC 20002 
mildred.washington@dc.gov 
 

Florida 
Michelle L Gaines 
Health Education Coordinator 
Florida Department of Education 
325 West Gaines St. 
Room 444D 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
michelle.gaines@fldoe.org 
 

 
 
 

 

Georgia 
Nathan Schult 
Program Manager, 21st Century Community 
Learning Centers 
Georgia Department of Education 
205 Jesse Hill Jr Dr. SE 
1862 East Tower 
Atlanta, GA 30334 
nschult@doe.k12.ga.us 
 

Guam 
Maria A. Blas 
State Program Officer 
Guam Department of Education 
500 Mariner Ave. 
Barrigada, GU 96913 
mablaz@gdoe.net 
 

Illinois 
Annie Brooks 
Division Supervisor 
Illinois State Board of Education 
100 North First St. 
Springfield, IL 62777 
abrooks@isbe.net 
 

Indiana 
Austin Cole Dietrich 
Assistant Director of Charter Schools and 
Special Programs 
Indiana Department of Education 
115 W. Washington St., Suite 600 South 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
adietrich@doe.in.gov 
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Kansas 
Tate Toedman 
Education Program Consultant 
Kansas State Department of Education 
900 SW Jackson St. 
Suite 620 
Topeka, KS 66612 
ttoedman@ksde.org 
 

Kentucky  
Christina Weeter 
Director, Division of Student Success 
Kentucky Department of Education 
300 Sower Blvd., #503 
Frankfort, KY 40601 
christina.weeter@education.ky.gov 
 

Louisiana 
Antiqua Hunter 
Louisiana Department of Education 
1201 North 3rd St. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70802 
antiqua.hunter@la.gov 
 

Maine 
Travis Doughty 
Federal Grant Coordinator 
Maine Department of Education 
23 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 4330 
travis.w.doughty@maine.gov 
 

 
 
 

 

Maryland 
Danielle Susskind 
Education Policy Specialist 
Maryland State Department of Education 
200 West Baltimore St. 
Baltimore, MD 21201 
danielle.susskind@maryland.gov 
 

Massachussets 
Simone Lynch 
Massachusetts Department of Elementary 
and Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant St. 
Malden, MA 02148 
slynch@doe.mass.edu 
 

Minnesota 
Doug Paulson 
STEM Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Hwy. 36 W 
Roseville, MN 55113 
doug.paulson@state.mn.us 
 

Mississippi 
Quentin Ransburg 
Executive Director 
Mississippi Department of Education, Office 
of Federal Programs 
PO Box 771 
Jackson, MS 39205 
Qransburg@mdek12.org 
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Missouri 
Craig Rector 
Coordinator, Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
Missouri Department of Elementary and 
Secondary Education 
P.O.Box 480 
205 Jefferson Street 
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0480 
Craig.rector@dese.mo.gov 
 

Montana 
Tracy Moseman 
Coordinated School Health Unit Director 
Montana Office of Public Instruction 
PO Box 202501  
Helena, MT 59620 
tmoseman@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska 
Diane Stuehmer 
Federal Programs & Title I Administrator 
Nebraska Dept of Education 
301 Centennial Mall South, POB 94987 
Lincoln, NE 68509 
diane.stuehmer@nebraska.gov 
 

New Jersey 
Sandy O'Neil 
Educational Technology Specialist 
New Jersey Dept of Education 
PO Box 500 
100 River View Plaza 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0500 
sandy.oneil@doe.state.nj.us 
 

 
 
 

 

New York 
Jason Harmon 
Director, Title I School and Community 
Services 
New York State Education Department 
89 Washington Ave. 
Room 320 EB 
Albany, NY 12020 
jason.harmon@nysed.gov 
 

North Carolina 
Timothy Dryman 
Program Administrator 
North Carolina Department of Public 
Instruction 
310 North Wilmington St. 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
timothy.dryman@dpi.nc.gov 
 

North Dakota 
Ann Ellefson 
Director, Office of Academic Support 
North Dakota Department of Public 
Instruction 
600 E Boulevard Ave., Dept 201 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0440 
aellefson@nd.gov 
 

Northern Mariana Islands 
Tim Thornburgh 
Federal Programs Officer 
CNMI Public School System 
Capitol Hill, Bldg 1203 
P.O. Box 501370 
Saipan, MP 96950 
tim.thornburgh@cnmipss.org 
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Ohio 
Jeremy Marks 
Director, Office of Federal Programs/Federal 
Liaison 
Ohio Department of Education 
25 South Front St. 
Mail Stop 404 
Columbus, OH 43215 
Jeremy.Marks@education.ohio.gov 
 

Oklahoma 
Levi Patrick 
Assistant Executive Director, Division of 
Instruction 
Oklahoma State Department of Education 
2500 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73120 
levi.patrick@sde.ok.gov 
 

Oregon 
Melinda Bessner 
Education Program Specialist 
Oregon Department of Education 
255 Capitol St. NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
melinda.bessner@state.or.us 
 

Pennsylvania 
Susan McCrone 
Division of Federal Programs, Technical 
Assistance, Compliance, and Monitoring 
Pennsylvania Department of Education 
Division of Federal Programs 
333 Market St. 
Harrisburg, PA 17126 
smccrone@pa.gov 
 

 
 
 

 

Rhode Island 
Stephanie Enos 
Title I, Education Specialist 
Rhode Island Department of Education 
255  Westminster St. 
5th Floor 
Providence, RI 2903 
stephanie.enos@ride.ri.gov 
 

South Carolina 
Teresa Dillard, PhD 
Education Associate/Consultant 
South Carolina Department of Education 
1429 Senate St. 
Room 511B 
Columbia, SC 29201 
tdillard@ed.sc.gov 
 

South Dakota 
Dawn Smith 
Family Engagement, Title I Program Specialist 
South Dakota Department of Education 
800 Governors Dr. 
Pierre, SD 57501 
dawnl.smith@state.sd.us 
 

Tennessee 
Brinn Obermiller 
Family Engagement and School Improvement 
Coordinator 
Tennessee Department of Education 
710 James Robertson Pkwy. 
Nashville, TN 37243 
brinn.obermiller@tn.gov 
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Texas 
Dr. Mackie Spradley 
Director of Enrichment Education and 
Programs 
Texas Education Agency 
1701 N Congress Ave. 
Austin, TX 78701 
mackie.spradley@tea.texas.gov 
 

Utah 
Joleigh Honey 
Coordinator, STEM, Secondary Mathematics 
Utah State Board of Education 
2079 E Debeers Dr. 
Sandy, UT 84093-1682 
Joleigh.honey@schools.utah.gov 
 

Vermont 
Chad Daniels 
Education Assistant Division Director 
Vermont Agency of Education 
219 North Main St. 
Barre, VT 5641 
chad.daniels@vermont.gov 
 

Virginia 
Dawn Dill 
Title IV Specialist 
Virginia Department of Education 
101 N. 14th St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Dawn.Dill@doe.virginia.gov 
 

 
 
 
 

Washington 
Cara Patrick 
Program Supervisor, Title I/LAP 
Office of Superintendent of Public Instruction 
600 Washington St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98504 
cara.patrick@k12.wa.us  
 

West Virginia 
Justin Boggs 
Assistant Director, Leadership and 
Continuous Improvement 
West Virginia Department of Education 
1900 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Chalrseton, WV 25305 
jboggs@k12.wv.us 
 

Wisconsin 
Rebecca Collins 
Director, Student Services/Prevention and 
Wellness 
Wisconsin Department of Public Instruction 
PO Box 7841 
Madison, WI 53707 
rebecca.collins@dpi.wi.gov 
 

Wyoming 
Mark Bowers 
Title II Program Manager 
Wyoming Department of Education 
2300 Capitol Ave. 
Hathaway Building, Second Floor 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
mark.bowers@wyo.gov 
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U.S. Department of Education 
 

Office of Safe and Healthy Students (OSHS) 
Eve Birge 
OSHS State Liaison 
Eve.Birge@ed.gov  
 

Paul Kesner 
Group Lead, Safe Supportive Schools Group 
Paul.Kesner@ed.gov  
 

Norris Dickard 
Group Lead, Safe and Healthy Students 
Norris.Dickard@ed.gov  
 

Carlette KyserPegram 
OSHS State Liaison 
Carlette.KyserPegram@ed.gov  
 

David Esquith 
Director, Office of Safe and Healthy Students 
David.Esquith@ed.gov  
 

Madeline Sullivan 
OSHS State Liaison 
Madeline.Sullivan@ed.gov  
 

Rita Foy Moss 
OSHS State Liaison 
Rita.Foy.Moss@ed.gov  
 

Bryan Williams 
OSHS State Liaison 
bryan.williams@ed.gov  
 

Ivonne Jaime 
OSHS State Liaison 
Ivonne.Jaime@ed.gov  

 

Office of the General Counsel (OGC) 
Lisa Harris 
Amy Lustig 
Rachel Peternith   
 

Budget Office 
Larry Cohen 
Bill Cordiss 
Kelly Rhodes 
  

Office of State Support Network (SSN) 
Patrick Rooney 
 
 

Office of Education Technology 
Bernadette Adams 
Sara Trettin  
Heather Whitaker  
  

School Support and Rural Programs 
(SSRP) 
Jamila Smith 
 

Office of Innovation and Improvement 
Jenay Morrisey 
 
  

 
Corporation for National and Community Service 

Heather Rieman 

Senior Education Advisor  
hrieman@cns.gov  
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National Center on Safe Supportive Learning Environments 
Sandy Williamson 
Director 
swilliamson@air.org  
 

Greta Colombi 
Deputy Director 
gcolombi@air.org  
 

Kristen Darling  
Products Lead 
kdarling@childtrends.org 
 
Kaylor Garcia 
Assistant Products Lead 
kgarcia@childtrends.org 
 

Frank Rider 
Needs Assessment Lead 
frider@air.org  
 
Amy Mack 
amack@air.org 
 

Tim Duffey 
Training Lead 
tim.duffey1@gmail.com  
 
Kelly Wells 
kwells@air.org  
 

Elizabeth Chagnon 
Research Associate 
echagnon@air.org  
 

TA Center on Positive Behavioral Inteventions and Supports  
Rob Horner 
Director 
robh@uoregon.edu  
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